

## NIBLEY CITY CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Thursday, February 5, 2015 - 6:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

## Opening Ceremonies Call to Order Roll Call

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and Consideration of ORDINANCE 15-02: AN UPDATE TO THE NIBLEY CITY SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE (First Reading)
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of RESOLUTION 15-02: A RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING THE STATE OF UTAH TO ADDRESS COMPREHENSIVE TRANSPORTATION FUNDING (Second Reading)
- 4. Status Report on General Plan Update
- 5. Presentation by Public Works Director regarding Water System Update
- 6. Discussion and Consideration of an appointment to the Nibley City Planning and Zoning Commission
- Discussion and Consideration of ORDINANCE 15-01: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF ELECTED AND STATUTORY OFFICERS OF NIBLEY CITY(Second Reading)
- 8. Council and Staff Reports

## Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.